CHAPTER CXVI.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 82 OF AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS, APPROVED MARCH 7, 1878.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section eighty-two (82) of general laws, relating to public schools, approved March 7, 1873, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

To defray the expenses of institutes and nor-

To defray expenses of institutes and normal training schools.

mal training schools provided for in section eighty-one, three thousand dollars are hereby annually appropriated, to be drawn in advance by the state superintendent of public instruction, upon warrants issued by the state auditor, upon the requisition of said state superintendent, approved by the governor, in such amounts as may be necessary to meet the expenses that may accrue during the progress of such institutes and training schools, to be expended by the superintendent of public instruction, as follows, viz. : to defray the expenses of states institutes, one thousand dollars, and to defray the expense of such normal training schools, two thousand dollars. The state superintendent shall render an account of his disbursements of such funds to the state auditor, to be examined and audited by him.

When act to take

a

١

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its approval by the governor.

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER CXVII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE USE AND BEN-EFIT OF THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA.

Sec. 82.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of ten thousand dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money vor state normal in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the school at St. Cloud. purpose of purchasing and introducing the necessary heating apparatus, furnishing building, out buildings, drainage, building cistern, fencing and grading grounds for the use and benefit of the state normal school at St. Cloud.

SEC. 2. The sum of money so appropriated shall be paid on warrants drawn by the president of the state normal How appropriaboard, and countersigned by the secretary thereof and upon the presentation of such warrants to the auditor of state he shall draw his warrants on the state treasurer for the amount named in the warrants of said president and secretary not exceeding in all the amount by this act appropriated, and the money drawn upon said warrants shall be expended under the direction of the normal school board as provided by law.

This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to take SEC. 3. and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1874.

CHAPTER CXVIII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY THE SALARIES OF RAILROAD COMMISSIONERS AND THEIR CLERK.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of eleven thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated to pay some the salaries of railroad commissioners and their clerk.

SEC. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in force When act to take from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1874.

effect.